Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Астана   (7172)727-132
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60
Белгород   (4722)40-23-64
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток   (423)249-28-31
Волгоград   (844)278-03-48

12 VDC 24 VDC (NOR.)
< Transmitter Load Limitations >
( How to Order )
SS3
Actuator Protection Feedback
Lever
Pressure
Gauges
а Position By-pass
Feedback
Communi
cation
,..._
Operation Class
�-�
DescriRtion Code DescriRtion
Actuator Operation : L : Linear type Position Feedback :
R : Rotary type
Protection Class F : Flameproof
1 ЕСЕх / А Т ЕХ/ TR-CU
Exd IIC T6
К : Flameproof
КС- Ех d IIC Т6 Communication :
Feedback Lever :
- Linear type : А : Stroke (5~30mm)
В : Stroke (5~65mm)
С : Stroke (5~130mm)
D : Stroke (80~200mm)
Connection Threads :
(pneumatic - electrical)
- Rotary type : F : Fork lever
N : NAMUR shaft (direct mounting)
Mounting Bracket :
Gauge Block : О : Not mounted
1 : 6 Ьаг (90 psi)
2 : 1 О Ьаг ( 150 psi)
Feedback Pin Guide
By-pass: N : None (standard) Lever Set:
Connection
Threads
Mounting
Bracket
Code
N : None
Feedback Pin
Guide Lever
Set
О : Position transmitter
(4~20mA output signal)
L : 2 х alarm limit
S : 2 х SPDT (only for rotary type)
М: О+ L
Q : О+ S (only for rotary type)
N : None
Н: HART
Р : Profibus РА
F : Foundation Fieldbus
3 : PT(Rc) 1/4 - PF(G) 1/2
4 : NPT 1/4 - NPT 1/2
5 : PT(Rc) 1/4 - М20 х 1.5
N : None
L : IEC 60534-6-1 (for SS3L)
R : IEC 60534-6-2 (for SS3R)
VDINDE 3845
О : Not included
1 : lncluded
У : Yes (auto/manual screw) (only for linear type SS3L)
ssa Linear / Rotarv Smart Vatve Positioner